
 

Page 1 of 1 

 

HSCC (India) Limited  
as Executing Agency on behalf of  

 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE, 

Government of India, New Delhi 
 

Dated: 27.06.2017 
 

AMENDMENT No. – 2 
 

 

Project Name:  Tender for “Construction of Residential Complex & OPD Block at 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Kalyani (WB)”. 

Tender No.   HSCC/PMSSY/AIIMS/ Kalyani/R-OPD/2017, dated: 16.06.2017 
  

The bidders may note that the amended tender drawings pertaining to the Plumbing, Fire 

Fighting Works and Partial Tentative Site layout plan are enclosed at Annexure I. 
 

The following provisions for the technical specifications “List of Approved makes: Plumbing 

Works” may be included in their bids by the bidders: 

Material Relevant IS Code Manufacturer 

HUBLESS Cast 

Iron Pipe Fitting 

IS-15905 NECO, HEPCO, Saint-Gobain 

 

The bidders may further note that Row 3 on Page no.2 of Amendment No.1 dated 24.06.2017 

may be read as under:  

Clause Ref. Existing Provision May be read as 

Volume V 

Bill of Quantities 

PHE Works 

Item No.10.16 

Quantity – 4 

Amount – 402,000 

Quantity – 1 

Amount – 100,500 

in lieu of 

Clause Ref. Existing Provision May be read as 

Volume V 

Bill of Quantities 

PHE Works 

Item No.10.15(b) 

Quantity – 4 

Amount – 400,200 

Quantity – 1 

Amount – 100,500 

 

This amendment shall form integral part of bid document and should be submitted along with the 

bid. All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged. 

 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC and http://www.hsccltd.co.in as corrigendum/amendments 

etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement will not be made for 

this.  

                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                          (- Sd -) 

Chief General Manager,  

HSCC (India) Ltd., 


